R, EYUHEHE/THROAT PLATE, FEED MECHANISM




£k, £ YUK/ THROAT PLATE, FEED MECHANISM

No. | BRRES N EE:S A DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.{@|@| @ QTY

1 1546 *| x| x| 1 [FHR(A) BED SLIDE (RIGHT)

2 1982 x| x| 1 [$HiR(45)) THROAT PLATE (4 ROW)

3 1860 x| x| 2 |HR(E) LEDHRLC SCREW SM3/16X28 L=6

4 1860 * [ %[ *| 2 |[#HibHAL SCREW SM3/16X28 L=6

5 1545 * | x| x| 1 [ARE) BED SLIDE (LEFT)

6 1384 x| k| x| 1 |AREILR BED SLIDE SPRING

2 8031 x| x| x| 2 [ARETIRLEHRE SCREW SM3/32X56 L=4

8 1512 x| x| *| 1 | ETFEYE FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT

9 6007 x| x| 1 [AE(FvHDHE SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE

10 1863 [ *|*| 1 |2Yts FEED BAR

11 1862 | x| % | 1 [ZEYE(mE-TE) FEED DOG {4 ROW)

12 1864 * | %| 2 |EYUMELEHRL SCREW SM9/64X40 L=12

13 10596 # x| x| 1 |EUEHETZILE OIL FELT

14 8031 # k| %] 1 |EYEHETzILMESHRE SCREW SM3/32X56 L=4

15 1374 * | k| x| 1 | ETFEYEARIL (R FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)

16 6042 | x| x| 2 |ETFEYEARILGED IEHAL |SCREW SM5/16X24 L=9

17 1511 x| x| 1 |ETFEVYEIZTY FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK

18 6029 * | x| x| 2 |ETFHEYEIZ DL SCREW SM3/16X28

19 1360 x| x| x| 1 | ETFREYESITIERLE SCREW SM9/32X28

20 8105 * % x| 1 | ETFEVEISIERLFVE [NUT SMB/32X28

21 1375 || % | 1 | ETFEUEASIL () FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)

22 6042 * [ x| x| 2 |ETFEYUEAZL(H)1ESHAL |SCREW SM5/16X24 L=9

23 1368 * | x| *%| 1 |ETFREYEIEALLDHOHL SCREW SM1/4X40 L=11

24 1948 =] x| 1 |EYUsh FEED ROCK SHAFT

25 1516 x| x| x| 1 [BYEBEY FEED BAR HINGE PIN

26 11176 * | x| x| 2 [EUEXBEVLEHBL SCREW SM7/32X32 L=5.5

27 1514 k| x| 1 |EUEAZIL(EI) FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)

28 1327 | k| %] 1 |EUEASLED tEHHLE SCREW SM5/16X24 L=13

29 10593 *| k| k| 1 |EYUEHT— ROCK SHAFT STOP COLLAR

30 10764 *| k| *| 2 |EYEHST—1EHAL SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5

31 1375 k| % £ | 1 |ZEUEHAZIL(F) FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)

32 1827 kx| 1 [EYEAZIL () 1EHRLC SCREW SM5/16X24 L=13

33 1734 k| k| x| 1 |EYEISY FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK

34 1365 ® | x| x| 2 [FEVEISUIFRL SCREW SM15/64X28 L=16

35 1736 x| ®|*| 1 |[ZZAYK(TEY PIN

36 1367 | x| x| 1 |EYEAR)L () FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)

37 1327 |k [ | 1 pEVEARIL () EHRLC SCREW SM5/16X24 L=13

38 1947 x| x| *| 1 |EUEAB FEED ROCK SHAFT ARM

39 18065 x| x| % | 2 [EYUEBILDHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=14

_‘I 0.._




&+ . 5/THREAD TENSION, FOOT LIFTING LEVER

_11_



%5fF. 5/THREAD TENSION, FOOT LIFTING LEVER

No.| EIREE ol eSS o DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. (@@ | @ QTY
1 6359-A | x| x| x| 1 |RYUEELE FOOT LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD JOINT
2 6384 x|k k| 1 |RYELSZFEERAC SCREW SM15/64X28
3 1433 * x| x| 1 |RYE FOOT LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD
4 6360 k| k| k| 2 |RYEFU NUT SM3/16X32
5] 1431 *|*x| x| 1 |5 FOOT LIFTING LEVER
6 8086-01 | *|*|*x| 1 [BiHALER) SCREW SM5/16X24
7 1432 | x[x| 1 [Bldh FOOT LIFTING LEVER SPRING
8 8050 ¥ x| 1 |BlERzHC SCREW SM9/64X40
9 2068 ¥ | * | x| 1 |B%E FOOT LIFTING LEVER PIN
10 8009 ® k| x| 1 [BEHE\LDHRL SCREW SM15/64X28 L=7.5
11 1895 ® & x| 1 [FRE(A) THREAD GUIDE (A)
12 | 20048 * [ x| 1 [RENALEHRE SCREW SM7/32X32
13 1852 * | x| *| 1 |IMFML TENSION RELEASE LEVER
14 | 10704 # x| x| 1 |MZEMLERRC SCREW SM3/16X28
15 1562 kx| * | 1 |MFEMLIFRN THREAD RELEASE LEVER SUPPORT
16 3052 ¥ x| x| 2 [M3MLIEBLEDHRC SCREW SM9/64X40 L=4.5
17 8050 ¥ | x| 1 [MEALRMYTERL SCREW SM3/64X40
18 1413 * x| x| 1 |MEMARTYLY SPRING
19 8111 ¥ x| 1 [IMEFEMARTYLSTIEHRL |SCREW SM1/8X44 1L=1.8
20 1853 * x| *| 1 |MEMEY TENSION RELEASE PIN
21 | 50262 * x| x| 1 [REAFHECL) TENSION SCREW STUD (UPPER)
22 8077 ¥ x| x| 2 |REAFM(LE) TENSION DISC (UPPER)
23 3071 ¥ [ *| 1 (A—D TENSION RELEASE WASHER
24 8078 x| x| 1 |iB&ER SPIRAL SPRING
25 8079 * [ * [ *| 1 [A—LybFvb TENSION THUMB NUT
26 1778 * | *x| 1 [RENB) THREAD GUIDE (B)
27 2067 ¥ | x| x| 1 [RENBUEHAL SCREW SM11/64X40 L=6
28 1414 * x| % 1 |REIEFH THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING REGULATOR
29 6383 ¥ kx| 1 [REAFEIEHAL SCREW SM15/64X28 L=10
30 1417 ¥ | x| x| 1 [#HBARTYLY REGULATING SPRING
31 1542 | x| *| 1 |HREYRTYLS THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
32 1418 * x| x| 1 |RFULT R THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING SLEEVE
33 1415 * k| *| 1 | RFAFECT) TENSION SCREW STUD (LOWER)
34 1543 *| k| x| 2 [RFFM(TF) TENSION DISC (LOWER)
35| 35164 * x| x| 2 |RAFIME TENSION DISC LEATHER
36 3071 #|*|*| 1 |H—m TENSION RELEASE WASHER
37 8079 * | k| *| 2 |A—Lvybivk TENSION THUMB NUT
38 1823 x| x| x| 1 [$HELEELLER NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME GUIDE
39 | 11073 | x| x| 2 |HELXEERLLESIRIEDHAC |[SCREW SM11/64X32 L=11
40 | 20223C *| k| x| 1 |FHBIRIATE AUXILIARY TENSION REGULATOR COMPLETE
41 | 38014 | x| x| 1 |[HBVRIAFRE AUXILIARY TENSION REGULATOR THREAD GUIDE
42 | 20223 * | x| x| 1 H#EBVAREAFE AUXILIARY TENSION SCREW STUD
43 | 20224 ¥ % | %] 2 |f#BARIAFD AUXILIARY TENSION DISC
44 | 20226-01 | = | *|*| 1 |iB&xTFyosy AUXILIARY TENSION REGULATOR SPIRAL SPRING
45 | 20225 * | x| k| 1 (#EBIARAFT Vb AUXILIARY TENSION THUMB NUT
46 1854 x| x| x| 1 |&REMC) THREAD GUIDE (C)
47 8040 ¥ | x| x| 2 [HREH(C)EHAL SCREW SM9/64X40

_'I 2_




IR L#4E /FEED REVERSING MECHANISM




& U #EHE /FEED REVERSING MECHANISM

No.| &fdaes o |« | 1B fm DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.| @ é é QTY

1 1723 k| k| x| 1 |EBAL—ILEE SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE BASE

2 | 35034 *[*[*]| 3 |ERAL—ILETEIEDHRL SCREW MBXT

3 BO23-A [ * [ x| x| 2 |EAL—/ILETE/VIEL TAPER PIN (3.5 X 25)

4| 20105-A| *| *| *| 2 |_RFULH BEARING

5 2067 x| *| x| 2 |BAL—ILATYLH1EHAL SCREW SM11/64X40 L=6

6 1730 ¥ | x| x| 2 |[EAL—IL SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE

7 4094 k| * x| 2 [AERAbyA—1EHAL SCREW M4X0.7 L=5

8 | 34012 ¥ [+ [ ]| 2 |N\WIAE FEED REVERSING SLIDE BLOCK

9 1733 * | x| x| 1 [ZZAYE(TF) FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD (LOWER)

10| 27170 * k|| 1 |[BAEEEHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=6

11 6029 * (| x| 1 |AZOVYR(TF)#FEHHRLC SCREW SM3/16X28

12 1769 LR N I I W VASY 1) 2y, FEED REVERSING CONNECTING LINK

13 1732 ®|* x| 1 |[AEEY CONNECTION PIN

14 1770 | k[ 1 (1w TEERL HINGE SCREW 15/64X28

15 1768 * | x| k[ 1 N OEREhESE FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT CRANK

16 1771 *| x| 1 |N\waRTYY FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING

17 1772 * [ * || 1 |N\woRTFYLTH FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING HOOK

18 1729 #xf{ x| 1 [EBAL—ILIRZIE SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE

19| 31092 * || x| 4 |EAL—ILBZRKEDRL(E) SCREW M4X0.7

20| 29056 ¥ | x| x| 1 [BERL—ILIBZIEDHRC(E) SCREW M4X0.7

21 1728 ¥ ®|®| 1 |3ZAOYN(E)EY PIN

22| 27170 ¥k % | 1 |ZOVF(E)EViEHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=6

23 1774 * %[ x| 1 Ny OBRERERSRRL SCREW SM3/16X28 1.=13

24 1986 x| k| k| 1 |7NvTL s N—Eh FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT

25| 11426 [k | 1 |2V h L —df 1k sHEG RETAINING RING: E TYPE

26| 1987 =[] 1 |/8wHLs— FEED REVERSING LEVER

27| 28043 ¥ x| x| 1 [N oLA—1EHRLB) SCREW M6X1 L=10

28| 27170 %[ %] 1 |/NwaLsA—1EHRL(A) SCREW M5X0.8 L=6

29 1988 k| k| %] 1 [1\wHLARA—R s FEED REVERSING LEVER STOPPER

30| 10576 kx| x| 2 [Ny HLA—ZbyTRU SCREW SM15/64X28 L=21

31| 50409 k| k| 2 I\ ILN—R by T Fybk NUT SM15/64X28

32| 30066 ¥ | k| x| 2 [/1\yILNAN—ZbysiEHRl SCREW M5X0.8

33| 90625 # | %] 2 [Ny N—R by EHRLT v +—|WASHER

_14ﬂ




A JLh A —K/BELT GUARD

_1 5...



A LA —F/BELT GUARD

No. | Sm#&E+= o | < | TBE g DESCRIPTION
| |
PARTSNO.|@|@|@| QTY
1 1995C [ x| x| x| 1 [RIFH—EH) BELT GUARD COMPLETE
2 1995 * k| * 1 |~NILhH—F BELT GUARD BODY
3 1874 * | x| % 1 [RILEH—FEh\— BELT GUARD SIDE COVER
4 1875 * | k| % 1 | <RI H—RETiR BELT GUARD STAY
5 6339 | ®[*]| 6 [NIFH—F1EHRC SCREW SM1/8X44 L=4
6 20276 ¥ x| x| 2 |RILFH—FEfFHRLEUN SCREW SM3/16X30 L=7
7 16287 * k[ %] 2 |NIPAH—KFE{FRLTYv— WASHER
8 37304 x| x| x| 1 |[_JLFH—FEfFHRL(K) SCREW M6X1 L=20
9 37301 * | k| * 1 | NILbH—FHS— BELT GUARD COLLAR

_1 6_




#RY ¥V —. £#R/ZIGZAG GEAR, ARM TOP COVER
SKZ-6B

_‘| 7_.




#HRYX Y —. E#R/ZIGZAG GEAR, ARM TOP COVER

SKZ-6B
No. | EB@mES o EES na DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.| o | QTY
1 1805 * 1 |kt ARM TOP COVER
2 15007 B 6 |LirisdHtl SCREW SM9/64X40
3 11006 * 1 | Bt ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
4 | 13076-02 | * 1 | EiR&AREF vk NUT SM7/32X32
5 15038 * 1 | ERT Lz FACE PLATE RUBBER
6 1961 * 1 |FHEX VY —EAZIL (1) ZIGZAG SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
7 1834 * 1 [#HRY AL ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC
8 10766 * 2 |#HRYALIEDHRC SCREW SM1/4X32 L=7
9 1830 * 1 [FHEY KX Vv— ZIGZAG GEAR (LARGE)
10 10766 * 2 |#HEYXFY—1kHRU SCREW SM1/4X32 L=7
11 1960 * 1 |#HEXv—#AZ)L (B ZIGZAG SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
12 8009 * 1 [SHEX Y —EA%)L (A1) k&HHL |SCREW SM15/64X28 L=7.5
13 1831 * 1 |#HEY v —Eh ZIGZAG GEAR SHAFT
14 1838 * 1 |[dHRYE#HS— ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC SHAFT COLLAR
15 10766 * 2 |#HEYSAHAZS—IEHHRL SCREW SM1/4X32 L=7
16 1833 * 1 |FHEYEAAZ)L () ZIGZAG EGCCENTRIC SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
17 1835 * 1 |#HRY=X ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC FORK
18 27181 * 1 |#HRY - X&EHRL SCREW M8X1.25
19 17026 * 1 [HRZXJz)Lb OIL FELT
20 10620 * 1 |[ZzLkiEHEIVE Y COTTER PIN
21 1833 * 1 |&HRYEL A2 L (FD) ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
22 1829 * 1 |#HRYV/INFY— ZIGZAG GEAR (SMALL)
23 10766 * 2 |#HERY/DNFrv—iEsHRLE SCREW SM1/4X32 L=7
24 2067 * 1 |#HRFVY—E8AFIL (%) 1EH1H L [SCREW SM11/64X40 L=6

_.18,.




